
Non-Mandatory Pre-Solicitation Meeting  
Attendance Sheet  

 
ITB No. 23-101576 Light Bulbs, Fixtures, Lamps, and Ballast  

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
  

April 24, 2023, @ 11:00 a.m. via ZOOM 
 
No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 

1. 
 

Toneya Dawson – Procurement 
Agent 

DeKalb County - Purchasing & 
Contracting 404-371-6331 

tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

2. 
 

 
Joydan Holley – Procurement 
Technician 

DeKalb County - Purchasing & 
Contracting 

404-687-3473 
 

jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov  
 

3. Larry J. Turner 
Dekalb County – Facilities 
Management  

ljturner@dekalbcountyga.gov  

4. David Ford 
Dekalb County – Facilities 
Management 404-297-3806 

daford@dekalbcountyga.gov  

5. Phyllis Douglas 
DeKalb County - Purchasing & 
Contracting 404-371-6312 

pndouglas@dekalbcountyga.gov  

6. 
 
Faye Vinson WorkSource DeKalb 470-542-7406 

fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

4. 
 Joshua Williams 1 Electric LLC  

jwilliams@1electric.com 

5. 
 Brook Caballero Batteries Plus  brook@batteriesplusga.com 
6. 
 James Warren Summit Lighting Solutions  

jwarren@summitlg.com 
 

7. 
 Candice Moore Grainger  candicemoore@grainger.com 
 

mailto:tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ljturner@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:daford@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:pndouglas@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jwilliams@1electric.com
mailto:brook@batteriesplusga.com
mailto:jwarren@summitlg.com
mailto:candicemoore@grainger.com

	Non-Mandatory Pre-Solicitation Meeting
	Attendance Sheet

